Human

Values  Size

ABC Ecological  Sub- Sub-

Order # Name - Sub-Score Score Score
1 America Business F 76 48 77
3 Erickson : 42 32 3
5 Gionet 41 73 2
10 Malt : 67 78 80
17 Talon Land Group L 46 57 80
19 Visnich : 63 86 4
14 NGGE Unit 53 49 59 21
21 Wozniak 26 70 3
22 Fleischmann-13ac 58 61 13
6 Haaga : 40 0 3
8 Harned 32 50 5
9 Longner : 52 0 19
12 Mcintosh 21 70 6
20 Weilhouwer/Shader: 50 0 10
4 Fleischmann-50ac 59 73 50
7 Hack : 54 40 28
11 Marco Lake : 28 93 6
13 Moore : 20 17 10
15 Roth 17 73 5
16 Schroen 15 57 6
18 Varela 26 63 5
2 Dixie Sky Corp ‘ 64 50 75

Total

Proposed List Category Explanation

Conservation Collier
First Cycle Properties

Ranking List
12/15/03

Vulnerability = Management

Sub-Score
100
100
100

75
75
100
100
100

75
75
75
100
75
80
80
100
80
100
100
80
55

Sub-Score
77
87
80
77
70
73
67
87
57
87
80
65
20
78
35
70
63
53
20
53
33
90

A = Those properties that staff will actively pursue for acquisition.
B = Those properties that are of interest, but which staff will not actively pursue during the current cycle. B properties will be
automatically re-ranked in the next cycle unless the owner withdraws them from consideration or they are removed by resolution

of the Board of County Commissioners.

Estimated
Cost
(Maximum)
$22,315,213
$748,455
$757,903
$1,739,543
$1,870,000
$475,000
$135,746
$254,528
UNKNOWN
$161,172
$51,000
$1,445,755
$480,288
$864,488
$19,421,133
$20,292
$653,335
$835,580
$239,667
$783,654
$83,003
$233,656
$53,569,411

Size
(ac)
77.31
3.03
1.77
83.2
80
3.64
21.08
3.13
13
2.5

5
18.75
6.34
10
50.36
28.46
5.6
10
5.24
6.28
5.15
74.77
492.6

Maximum
cost per
acre
$326,723
$247,015
$428,194
$20,908
$23,375
$130,495
$6,440
$81,319
UNKNOWN
$64,469
$10,200
$77,107
$75,755
$86,449
$385,646
$713
$116,667
$83,558
$45,738
$124,786
$16,117
$3,125
$108,748

Proposed List
Category
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Priority
Designation for
"A" Category
Properties
1

NBRP R R PR

2
NOT DESIGNATED



C = Those properties that will not be considered again during the current cycle, and
which will not be automatically re-ranked in the next cycle. Owners may resubmit them for consideration in a future cycle.

Priority Designation for “A” List properties explanation
1 = Highest priority

2 = Medium priority

3 = Low priority
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