## Conservation Collier First Cycle Properties Ranking List 12/15/03

		Human Values	Size			Estimated		Maximum		Priority Designation for
ABC	Ecological	Sub-	Sub-	Vulnerability	Management	Cost	Size		Proposed List	"A" Category
Order # Name	Sub-Score	Score	Score	Sub-Score	Sub-Score	(Maximum)	(ac)	acre	Category	Properties
1 America Business F	76	48	77	100	77	\$22,315,213	77.31	\$326,723	A	1
3 Erickson	42	32	3	100	87	\$748,455	3.03	\$247,015	Α	1
5 Gionet	41	73	2	100	80	\$757,903	1.77	\$428,194	Α	1
10 Malt	67	78	80	75	77	\$1,739,543	83.2	\$20,908	Α	1
17 Talon Land Group L	46	57	80	75	70	\$1,870,000	80	\$23,375	Α	1
19 Visnich	63	86	4	100	73	\$475,000	3.64	\$130,495	Α	1
14 NGGE Unit 53	49	59	21	100	67	\$135,746	21.08	\$6,440	Α	2
21 Wozniak	26	70	3	100	87	\$254,528	3.13	\$81,319	Α	2
22 Fleischmann-13ac	58	61	13	0	57	UNKNOWN	13	UNKNOWN	Α	NOT DESIGNATED
6 Haaga	40	0	3	75	87	\$161,172	2.5	\$64,469	В	
8 Harned	32	50	5	75	80	\$51,000	5	\$10,200	В	
9 Longner	52	0	19	75	65	\$1,445,755	18.75	\$77,107	В	
12 McIntosh	21	70	6	100	20	\$480,288	6.34	\$75,755	В	
20 Weilhouwer/Shader	50	0	10	75	78	\$864,488	10	\$86,449	В	
4 Fleischmann-50ac	59	73	50	80	35	\$19,421,133	50.36	\$385,646	С	
7 Hack	54	40	28	80	70	\$20,292	28.46	\$713	С	
11 Marco Lake	28	93	6	100	63	\$653,335	5.6	\$116,667	С	
13 Moore	20	17	10	80	53	\$835,580	10	\$83,558	С	
15 Roth	17	73	5	100	20	\$239,667	5.24	\$45,738	С	
16 Schroen	15	57	6	100	53	\$783,654	6.28	\$124,786	С	
18 Varela	26	63	5	80	33	\$83,003	5.15	\$16,117	С	
2 Dixie Sky Corp	64	50	75	55	90	\$233,656	74.77	\$3,125		
Total						\$53,569,411	492.6	\$108,748		

## Proposed List Category Explanation

- A = Those properties that staff will actively pursue for acquisition.
- B = Those properties that are of interest, but which staff will not actively pursue during the current cycle. B properties will be automatically re-ranked in the next cycle unless the owner withdraws them from consideration or they are removed by resolution of the Board of County Commissioners.

## C = Those properties that will not be considered again during the current cycle, and

which will not be automatically re-ranked in the next cycle. Owners may resubmit them for consideration in a future cycle.

Priority Designation for "A" List properties explanation

1 = Highest priority

2 = Medium priority

3 = Low priority